eBirth eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xlsx Summary

Instructions for data updaters

eData are entered in the "Data - " sheets of this workbook
ePlease enter the new data in the appropriate tables
eUse the default format designed by the table, do not change any part of the layout

nstructions tor data publishers

|t is recommanded to filter the "Data" tabs on the "planned" records only
eHide the "address book", "QPR internal KPI", and "report4confluence" tabs
eThen save the entire workbook as PDF

Instructions for data readers

eData are summarised in pivot tables and pivot chart reports

ePivot tables refresh each time the workbook opens (if you're not sure, refresh them
manually)

eExpand / collapse sections to view more/less detailed info

Summary This sheet!

From the 01/2014, the split is done between Web

Data - Notifications and Forms # medical forms / socio-economic forms / notifications sent by month R O .
Services and Web Application. Totals are calculated fields.

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each

Synth - Notifications and Forms Statistcs & graphics (see "Data" section) . .
year to view the details

QPR internal KPI KPI used by Fedict (internal reporting, not published in PDF format) Contains two KPIs added in 9/2015 and copied to QPR

Contents:
Region, Province, Municipality, which interface is in use,
supplier. The status is a calculated field based on the
Data - Municipalities Who uses what in which region since when date of roll-out:
Active: date exists, in the past
Planned: date exists, in the future
Inactive: date does not exist
Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each
year to view the details
Contents:
Region, Province, Municipality, Hospital name which
interface is in use. The status is a calculated field based
Data - Hospitals Who uses what in which region since when on the date of roll-out:
Active: date exists, in the past
Planned: date exists, in the future
Inactive: date does not exist
Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each
year to view the details

Synth - Municipalities Who is active, inactive, planned, in which region

Synth - Hospitals Who is active, inactive, planned, in which region

Contact persons for municipalities, for hospitals, for suppliers (internal

Data - Address book i X .
reporting, not published in PDF format).

Report4confluence Contains pivottables for internal reporting (not published in PDF format) Should be hidden
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eBirth
31/12/2010 829
31/01/2011 230
28/02/2011 282
31/03/2011 325
30/04/2011 799
31/05/2011 980
30/06/2011 1068
31/07/2011 1376
31/08/2011 1297
30/09/2011 1308
31/10/2011 1672
30/11/2011 1533
31/12/2011 1660
31/01/2012 1742
28/02/2012 1736
31/03/2012 2155
30/04/2012 2484
31/05/2012 2899
30/06/2012 3024
31/07/2012 3074
31/08/2012 3093
30/09/2012 3241
31/10/2012 3657
30/11/2012 3534
31/12/2012 3703
31/01/2013 3932
28/02/2013 3543
31/03/2013 3863
30/04/2013 3899
31/05/2013 3979
30/06/2013 3969
31/07/2013 4389
31/08/2013 4142
30/09/2013 4136
31/10/2013 4122
30/11/2013 3959
31/12/2013 4443
31/01/2014 4495
28/02/2014 4343
31/03/2014 4695
30/04/2014 4675
31/05/2014 4801
30/06/2014 4913
31/07/2014 5316
31/08/2014 4945
30/09/2014 4999
31/10/2014 5031
30/11/2014 4608
31/12/2014 4743
31/01/2015 4835
28/02/2015 4375
31/03/2015 4800
30/04/2015 4913
31/05/2015 4972
30/06/2015 5184
31/07/2015 5791
31/08/2015 5416
30/09/2015 5567
31/10/2015 5894
30/11/2015 5412
31/12/2015 5787
31/01/2016 5782
29/02/2016 5548
31/03/2016 5917
30/04/2016 5687
31/05/2016 6049
30/06/2016 6333
31/07/2016 6612
31/08/2016 6554
30/09/2016 6642
31/10/2016 6497
30/11/2016 6521
31/12/2016 6520
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2201
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999
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Data - Notifications and Forms

5919
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Etiquettes de lignes
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
Total général
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Notifications sent

829
12.530
34.342
48.376
57.564
62.946
74.662

291.249
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Synth - Notifications and forms

total
829 Notifications sentRunning totad
13.359
47.701
96.077 Birth notifications sent
153.641
216.587
291.249 300.000
250.000
200.000
150.000
100.000
50.000
-
0
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Notifications sent 829 12.530 34.342 48.376 57.564 62.946 74.662
Running total 829 13.359 47.701 96.077 153.641 216.587 291.249
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Synth - Notifications and forms

eBirth eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xlsx
Etiquettes de lignes Socio- ic Forms total - -
2010 795 795 LSocno-economm FormsiRUnning total‘
2011 11.744 12.539
2012 29.921 42.460 . .
2013 44.441 86.901 Socio-economic forms sent
2014 62.285 149.186
2015 61.942 211.128 ;gg-ggg
2016 74.027 285.155 200,000
Total général 285.155 150.000
100.000
50.000 “-,_
0 T T 1
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
M Socio-economic Forms 795 11.744 29.921 44.441 62.285 61.942 74.027
H Running total 795 12.539 42.460 86.901 149.186 211.128 285.155
Etiquettes de lignes Medical Forms total
2010 796 79
2011 12.350 13.146 .
2012 33.759 46.905 Medical Forms Sent
2013 46.774 93.679
2014 54.492 148.171
2015 61.338 209.509
2016 73.009 282.518 300.000
Total général 282.518 250.000
200.000
150.000
100.000
[ ]
0 T T T T T T
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
B Medical Forms 796 12.350 33.759 46.774 54.492 61.338 73.009
B Running total 796 13.146 46.905 93.679 148.171 209.509 282.518
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Etiquettes de lignes Web Services Web Application
2014 14688 42876
2015 18058 44888
2016 32397 42265

Total général 65143 130029
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Synth - Notifications and forms

‘eb Application
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Etiquettes de lignes Web Services Web Application
2014 13015 41477
2015 17651 43687
2016 29600 43409

Total général 60266 128573

Etiquettes de lignes Web Services Web Application
2014 58583 3702
2015 58045 3897
2016 64793 9234

Total général 181421 16833
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Synth - Notifications and forms
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W Web Application
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B Web Services
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Vlaanderen Limburg

Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale

Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen West-Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen
Wallonie Hainaut
Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen
Wallonie Namur

Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale

Wallonie Hainaut
Wallonie Hainaut
Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen Antwerpen
Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen Limburg
Wallonie Brabant Wallon
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Stad Genk

Gemeente Etterbeek

Stad Lokeren

Stad Torhout

Stad Sint-Niklaas

Ville de Mouscron

Stad Dendermonde

Ville de Namur

Commune Ixelles / Gemeente Elsene
Commune de Montigny-le-Tilleul
Ville de Charleroi

Stad Ronse

Gemeente Malle

Stad Deinze

Stad Tongeren

Commune de Braine-I'Alleud

Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Web Services
Unknown

Web Services
Web Services
Web Services

Data - Municipalities

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned

11/01/2016
22/06/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
15/09/2016
03/10/2016
09/01/2017
01/02/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
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Activity Status
Region and province Active Inactive  Planned Closed Total général
Vlaanderen 32 13 5 1 51
Antwerpen 7 6 1 1 15 16
West-Vlaander 10 2 12 14
Oost-Vlaander 6 2 3 11
Limburg 5 1 1 7 12
Vlaams-Brabar 4 2 6
Bruxelles-Capitale 4 3 1 8 10
Bruxelles-Capit 4 3 1 8 8
i 22 1 4 27
Brabant Wallo 2 1 3 6
Hainaut 8 1 2 11
Liege 7 7 4
Namur 2 1 3 2
L g 3 3
Total général 58 17 10 1 86 0
Antwer | West- | Oost- | Limbur |Vlaams-| Bruxell |Brabant|Hainaut| Liége | Namur |Luxemb
pen | Vlaand | Vlaand g Brabant| es- | Wallon ourg
eren eren Capital
e
Vlaanderen Bruxelles-Capitale Wallonie
Closed 1
Planned 1 3 1 1 1 2 1
Inactive 6 2 2 1 2 3 1
Region [province | 10 6 5 4 4 2 8 7 2 3
Activity Status
Region and province Active Inactive  Planned Closed Total général
Vlaanderen 63% 25% 10% 2% 100% P B T T T T T T T T T
Antwerpen 47% 0% % % 100% 100%
West-Viaander 83% 17% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Oost-Viaander 55% 18% 27% 0% 100% 80%
Limburg 71% 14% 14% 0% 100% 70%
Viaams-Brabar 67% 33% 0% 0% 100% 60%
Bruxelles-Capitale 50% 38% 13% 0% 100% 50%
Bruxelles-Capit 50% 38% 13% 0% 100% 40%
Wallonie 81% 4% 15% 0% 100% 30%
Brabant Wallol 67% 0% 33% 0% 100% 20%
Hainaut 73% 9% 18% 0% 100% 0%
Liege 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% Antwe | West- | Oost- | Limbur |Vlaams | Bruxell | Braban | Hainau| Liege | Namur | Luxem
Namur 67% 0% 33% 0% 100% rpen | Vlaand | Vlaand g - es- t t bourg
L bourg 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% eren | eren Braban | Capital | Wallon
Total général 67% 20% 12% 1% 100% t €
Vlaanderen Bruxelles-Capitale Wallonie
® Closed 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
® Planned| 7% 0% 27% 14% 0% 13% 33% 18% 0% 33% 0%
HInactive | 40% 17% 18% 14% 33% 38% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%
H Active 47% 83% 55% 71% 67% 50% 67% 73% | 100% | 67% | 100%
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Status

Count of Status
Region
Bruxelles-Capitale
Vlaanderen
Wallonie

Total général

(Plusieurs éléments)

Interface
Web Application Web Services Unknown Total général
5 5
2 34 1 37
5 21 26
7 60 1 68
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Synth - Municipalities

Interfaces (Active and planned)

Bruxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie
1 Unknown 1
B Web Services 5 34 21
B Web Application 2 5
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Count of Supplier  Etiquettes de colonnes
Etiquettes de lignes Bruxelles-Capitale

Total général

eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xIsx

Synth - Municipalities

Cevi 17 17
Cipal 12 12
Civadis 7 23 30
Fedict 2 4 6
Remiccom 5 5
Schaubroeck 6 6
Total général 7 42 27 76
Production Status
Region and province Web Web Services Total général

2010 1 2 3

2011 3 17 20

2012 5 34 39

2013 6 38 44

2014 7 43 50

2015 7 45 52

2016 7 51 58

Total général
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[Count of Supplie
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Cevi Cipal Civadis Fedict Remiccom | Schaubroeck
= Wallonie 23 4
 Vlaanderen 17 12 2 5 6
 Bruxelles-Capitale 7
60 .. eas . .
——_ Municipalities - running total installed
S0 T—__ (/planned) sit
40 f——
30
20 +—
10
0
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
[m web services 2 17 34 38 43 45 51
|m web Application 1 3 5 6 7 7 7
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Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Bruxelles-Capitale
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Wallonie
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Wallonie

Bruxelles-Capitale
Wallonie
Wallonie
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Wallonie
Wallonie
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen

West-Vlaanderen
Limburg
West-Vlaanderen
Antwerpen
Bruxelles-Capitale
Oost-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Hainaut
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Namur

Bruxelles-Capitale
Hainaut

Hainaut
Oost-Vlaanderen
Antwerpen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Limburg

Hainaut

Brabant Wallon
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
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Stad Brugge

Stad Genk

Stad Oostende
Stad Antwerpen
Gemeente Etterbeek
Stad Lokeren

Stad Torhout

Stad Sint-Niklaas
Ville de Mouscron
Stad Gent

Stad Aalst

Stad Dendermonde
Ville de Namur

Commune Ixelles / Gemeente Elser Iris Ziekenhuizen Zuid Site Etterbeek - Ixelles

Ville de Charleroi
Ville de Charleroi
Stad Ronse
Gemeente Malle
Stad Deinze

Stad Tongeren

Commune de Montigny-le-Tilleul
Commune de Braine-I'Alleud

Stad Gent
Stad Gent
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Web Services
Web Services
Web Services

AZ Sint Jan Brugge-Oostende
Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg
Herni Serruys

AZ Monica, Campus Deurne Web Services
St-Michiel Europa Ziekenhuizen / Saint Michel ( Web Application
AZ Lokeren Web Services
Sint Rembert Web Services
AZ Waasland (AZ Nikolaas) Web Application
Centre Hospitalier de Mouscron Web Application
AZ Jan Palfijn Web Services
Algemeen Stedelijk Ziekenhuis Web Services
AZ St.Blasius Web Services
Center Hospitalier Regional Web Application

Web Services
CHU Marie Curie Charleroi Web Application
Grand Hopital de Charleroi GHdC - Notre Dame Web Application
AZ Zusters Van Barmhartigheid Campus Gloriet Web Application
St Josef Web Services
St. Vincentiusziekenhuis Web Services
Algemeen Ziekenhuis Vesalius Web Services
CHU de Charleroi André Vesale Web Services
Chirec (Braine I'Alleud) Web Application
UZ Gent Web Services
AZ Maria Middelares Web Services

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Planned
Planned
Planned

Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned

Data - Hospitals

04/01/2016
11/01/2016
01/06/2016
01/06/2016
22/06/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
15/09/2016
03/10/2016
03/10/2016
09/01/2017
09/01/2017
01/02/2017

01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017
01/03/2017

Page 11 of 13



eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xIsx

Synth - Hospitals

20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
Antwerp | West- Oost- | Limburg | Vlaams- | Bruxelles| Brabant | Hainaut Liege Namur | Luxembo
en Vlaander | Vlaander Brabant | -Capitale | Wallon urg
en en
Vlaanderen Bruxelles-Capitale Wallonie
® Closed 1 1 1 1
i Planned 1 6 1 1 1 3 1
M Inactive 6 2 2 1 2 5 1 2 1
M Active 12 12 7 5 5 6 2 10 8 2 3

eBirth
Activity Status
Region and province Active Inactive Planned Closed  Total général
Vlaanderen 41 13 8 2 64
Antwerpen 12 6 1 1 20
West-Vlaanderen 12 2 1 15
Oost-Vlaanderen 7 2 6 15
Limburg 5 1 1 7
Vlaams-Brabant 5 2 7
Bruxelles-Capitale 6 5 1 12
Bruxelles-Capitale 6 5 1 12
i 25 a4 5 2 36
Brabant Wallon 2 1 3
Hainaut 10 1 3 1 15
Liege 8 2 1 11
Namur 2 1 1 4
L g 3 3
Total général 72 22 14 4 112
Activity Etiquettes de colonnes
E de lignes Active Closed Inactive Planned Total général
Bruxelles-Capitale 50,00% 0,00% 41,67% 8,33% 100,00%
Bruxelles-Capitale 50,00% 0,00% 41,67% 8,33% 100,00%
Vlaanderen 64,06% 3,13% 20,31% 12,50% 100,00%
Antwerpen 60,00% 5,00% 30,00% 5,00% 100,00%
Limburg 71,43% 0,00% 14,29% 14,29% 100,00%
Oost-Vlaanderen 46,67% 0,00% 13,33% 40,00% 100,00%
Vlaams-Brabant 71,43% 0,00% 28,57% 0,00% 100,00%
West-Vlaanderen 80,00% 6,67% 13,33% 0,00% 100,00%
Wallonie 69,44% 5,56% 11,11% 13,89% 100,00%
Brabant Wallon 66,67% 0,00% 0,00% 33,33% 100,00%
Hainaut 66,67% 6,67% 6,67% 20,00% 100,00%
Liege 72,73% 9,09% 18,18% 0,00% 100,00%
Luxembourg 100,00% 0,00%  0,00% 0,00% 100,00%
Namur 50,00% 0,00% 25,00% 25,00% 100,00%
Total général 64,29% 3,57% 19,64% 12,50% 100,00%
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1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Bruxelles | Antwerp | Limburg | Oost- | Vlaams- | West- | Brabant | Hainaut Liege |Luxembo| Namur

-Capitale en Vlaander | Brabant | Vlaander| Wallon urg

en en
Brukxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie

WPlanned| 8,33% 5,00% | 14,29% | 40,00% | 0,00% 0,00% | 33,33% | 20,00% | 0,00% 0,00% | 25,00%
Minactive | 41,67% | 30,00% | 14,29% | 13,33% | 28,57% | 13,33% | 0,00% | 6,67% | 18,18% | 0,00% | 25,00%
mClosed | 0,00% | 500% | 0,00% | 0,00% | 0,00% | 667% | 0,00% | 667% | 9,09% | 0,00% | 0,00%
MActive | 50,00% | 60,00% | 71,43% | 46,67% | 71,43% | 80,00% | 66,67% | 66,67% | 72,73% | 100,00% 50,00%
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Status (Plusieurs élé
Count of Interface Etiquettes de colonnes
Etiquettes de lignes Web Application Web Sel Total général
Bruxelles-Capitale 4 3 7 Interfaces (Active and planned)
Vlaanderen 23 26 49
Wallonie 26 4 30 —
Total général 53 33 86 e
Bruxelles-Capitale —
Vlaanderen T
Wallonie
Bruxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie
[m web services | 3 26 4
| m web Application| 4 23 26
Status (Plusieurs élé )
Production Etiquettes de colonnes
Etiquettes de lignes Web Application Web Sel Total général
2010 2 1 3
2011 18 3 21
2012 36 8 44
-Productio
2013 39 10 49
2014 48 13 56 Hospitals - running total installed (/planned) sites
2015 45 17 62
2016 48 24 72
2017 53 33 86
Total général
M Web Services
m Web Application
—
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
‘Web Services 1 3 8 10 13 17 24 33
‘Web Application 2 18 36 39 43 45 48 53
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Synth - Hospitals
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